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2024 ASSEMBLY LEAGUE - RACE 4 SUTCLIFFE PARK 4 JULY 2024

Version 1

Missing declarations from:

VPH and Serpentine

Kent AC : 323,324,329

Gender

1 538 Lewis Laylee Senior Male SEAC

2 107 Fabien Whitelock 20 Male Dulwich Runners

3 233 Harry Allan Senior Male Highgate Harriers

4 44 Bobby Babaker Senior Male Cambridge Harriers

5 108 Andy Bond 50 Male Dulwich Runners

6 539 Ross Brown Senior Male SEAC

7 300 Robert Laing 45 Male Kent AC

8 42 Kyle Hurst Senior Male Cambridge Harriers

9 317 Phil Sanders 50 Male Kent AC
10 33 Lewis Baker Senior Male Cambridge Harriers
11 313 Dave Morgan 40 Male Kent AC
12 309 Che Compton 45 Male Kent AC
13 535 Jamie Philip 45 Male SEAC
14 452 Harry Fage 20 Male Ravens School Runners
15 232 Edward Smith Senior Male Highgate Harriers
16 36 Brett Baker Senior Male Cambridge Harriers
17 35 Liam Carr 20 Male Cambridge Harriers
18 453 Mark Constable 20 Male Ravens School Runners
19 301 Alex Clarkson Senior Male Kent AC
20 125 Murray Humphrey Senior Male Dulwich Runners
21 573 Mike Boucher 40 Male London Underground
22 34 Jonathan Sargent Senior Male Cambridge Harriers
23 334 Sam Taylor Senior Male Kent AC
24 306 Kieran John Fitzpatrick Senior Male Kent AC
25 116 Warren Keefe 45 Male Dulwich Runners
26 157 George Fernandez Senior Male Eton Manor AC
27 37 Mark Penny 40 Male Cambridge Harriers
28 541 Robert Edwards : Senior Male SEAC
29 1 Jim Addison : 50 Male Beckenham RC
30 328 Arif Merali 0: 40 Male Kent AC
31 336 Will Brown 0: Senior Male Kent AC
32 420 Fred Ayre 0: Senior Male Petts Wood Runners
33 69 Thomas Macquade 0: Senior Male Crystal Palace
34 421 Silky Ng 0: Senior Male Petts Wood Runners
35 320 Ellie Freeden 0: Senior Female  Kent AC
36 32 James Pitts 0: 45 Male Cambridge Harriers
37 66 Dan Collins 0: Senior Male Crystal Palace
38 30 Lucy Foreman 0: Senior Female  Cambridge Harriers
39 335 Jules Gevers 0: 55 Male Kent AC
40 303 Claire Oxlade 0: Senior Female  Kent AC
41 117 Alex Loftus 0: 45 Male Dulwich Runners
42 322 Rupert Bedford 0: Senior Male Kent AC
43 121 Jonathan Whittaker 0: 40 Male Dulwich Runners
44 43 Robert Barns 0: Senior Male Cambridge Harriers
45 156 Jon Drysdale 0: 40 Male Eton Manor AC
46 338 Ron Taylor 0: Senior Male Kent AC
47 39 Ben Guy 0: 45 Male Cambridge Harriers
48 482 00 0: o] 0 Serpentine RC
49 53 Richard Hall-Smith 0: 40 Male Crystal Palace
50 333 Alex Morales 0: 45 Male Kent AC
51 124 Justin Siderfin 0: 50 Male Dulwich Runners
52 31 David Reader 0: 50 Male Cambridge Harriers
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53 481 00 0 0 Serpentine RC
54 423 Kev Chadwick 40 Male Petts Wood Runners
55 603 00 0 o] Victoria Park H&THAC
56 341 Dee O'Brien 45 Female  Kent AC
57 40 Christian Poulton 55 Male Cambridge Harriers
58 29 Will Longhurst 40 Male Cambridge Harriers
59 571 Martin Daoud 60 Male London Underground
60 319 Martin Sweeney Senior Male Kent AC
61 330 Dan Lineham 40 Male Kent AC
62 321 Lucas Stickland 20 Male Kent AC
63 316 Richard Elliot 40 Male Kent AC
64 109 Katie Smith 40 Female  Dulwich Runners
65 114 Garry Meehan 60 Male Dulwich Runners
66 78 Barrie Seal 45 Male Dartford RR
67 314 Rob Harvey 45 Male Kent AC
68 120 Sum Mattu Senior Male Dulwich Runners
69 52 Chris Dyke 40 Male Crystal Palace
70 376 Chris Tuck Senior Male Lloyds RC Ravens
71 7 Nathalie Gaudillat 50 Female  Beckenham RC
72 305 Lin Skinner 45 Female  Kent AC
73 331 Roger Beardsworth 60 Male Kent AC
74 111 Andrea Ceccolini 55 Male Dulwich Runners
75 340 Nesrin Sabanci 40 Female  Kent AC
76 8 Mike Reich 40 Male Beckenham RC
77 41 Tom Castle 40 Male Cambridge Harriers
78 484 00 0 0 Serpentine RC
79 339 Rob Wells Senior Male Kent AC
80 118 Grace Ingledew Senior Female  Dulwich Runners
81 540 Rebecca Watson Senior Female SEAC
82 51 Suzanne Swaine 40 Female  Crystal Palace
83 115 Laura Vincent 40 Female  Dulwich Runners
84 572 Mike Murdoch 55 Male London Underground
85 122 Eberhard Prill 60 Male Dulwich Runners
86 152 Robert Sommerville 50 Male Eton Manor AC
87 123 Ed Simmons 40 Male Dulwich Runners
88 3 Aurelia Osborne 45 Female  Beckenham RC
89 425 Mark Franks 50 Male Petts Wood Runners
90 105 Michelle Lennon 50 Female  Dulwich Runners
91 154 Richard Seddon Senior Male Eton Manor AC
92 119 Mike Fullilove 60 Male Dulwich Runners
93 326 Barnaby Hayter 20 Male Kent AC
94 536 John O'Shea 60 Male SEAC
95 318 Martin Morgan 55 Male Kent AC
96 457 Sam Harvey Senior Male Ravens School Runners
97 602 00 0 0 Victoria Park H&THAC
98 54 lan Butler 60 Male Crystal Palace
99 113 Ola Balme 55 Female  Dulwich Runners
100 302 David Devlin 50 Male Kent AC
101 38 Foyez Ahmed Senior Male Cambridge Harriers
102 27 Rose Baker 55 Female  Cambridge Harriers
103 451 Gavin Fage 45 Male Ravens School Runners
104 2 Donna Mewis 55 Female  Beckenham RC
105 4 Ramon Boo 45 Male Beckenham RC
106 79 Jay Brown 50 Male Dartford RR
107 422 Nat Jacques Senior Female  Petts Wood Runners
108 75 Gareth Morris 40 Male Crystal Palace
109 312 Jo Wint 40 Female  Kent AC
110 337 Nicola Cartlidge 45 Female  Kent AC
111 104 Katie Thompson 40 Female  Dulwich Runners
112 999 Victoria Carter 50 Female SEAC
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113 531 lan Hammond Senior Male SEAC

114 311 Hugh Stickland 45 Male Kent AC

115 325 Anna Delis 40 Female  KentAC

116 210 Lesley Mccarthy 50 Female  Greenwich Tritons
117 5 Louise Welch 45 Female  Beckenham RC

118 310 Clive Harvey 60 Male Kent AC

119 159 Mariann Dosa B 40 Female  Eton Manor AC

120 26 Martin Hawkins :22: 60 Male Cambridge Harriers
121 532 Ajit Jansari : 55 Male SEAC

122 112 Graham Laylee - 65 Male Dulwich Runners

123 329 0:23:12 0 0

124 537 Andrew Coltman B 55 Male SEAC

125 212 Louise Roper Senior Female  Greenwich Tritons
126 308 Julian Spencer-Wood 70 Male Kent AC

127 55 Vicky Smith 45 Female  Crystal Palace

128 211 Mark Hayes 45 Male Greenwich Tritons
129 28 Clem Dixon 60 Male Cambridge Harriers
130 155 Geoff Nicholls 70 Male Eton Manor AC

131 323 0 0

132 106 Dave West 65 Male Dulwich Runners

133 315 Sarah Young 55 Female  Kent AC

134 601 00 ] ] Victoria Park H&THAC
135 7 Emma Brown 45 Female  Dartford RR

136 533 Martin Law 50 Male SEAC

137 76 Paul Hooper 65 Male Dartford RR

138 6 Ken Baksh 65 Male Beckenham RC

139 534 Martin Wood 55 Male SEAC

140 574 John O'Brien 55 Male London Underground
141 151 Janine Durrant 45 Female  Eton Manor AC

142 424 Hilary Morton 45 Female  Petts Wood Runners
143 102 Ros Tabor 70 Female  Dulwich Runners

144 307 James Steatham 60 Male Kent AC

145 103 Paul Keating 55 Male Dulwich Runners
146 110 Claire Steward 70 Female  Dulwich Runners
147 101 Andy Murray 70 Male Dulwich Runners

148 575 Neil Roberts 50 Male London Underground
149 456 Charlotte Adams Senior Female Ravens School Runners
150 485 00 0 0 Serpentine RC

151 454 Brian Biddicombe 65 Male Ravens School Runners
152 324 - 0 0

153 158 Aaron Plummer :29: Senior Male Eton Manor AC

154 153 Victoria Nock : 50 Female  Eton Manor AC

155 455 John Sexton : 55 Male Ravens School Runners
156 332 Annabelle Hadlow 0:33:15 65 Female  Kent AC

157 483 00 . 0 0 Serpentine RC

158 0 0 0
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Mens A Teams

Position
1

©O~NOUAWN

©

11
12
13
14
15

Club

Cambridge Harriers
Kent AC

SEAC

Dulwich Runners
Crystal Palace

Petts Wood Runners
Ravens School Runners
Eton Manor AC

London Underground
Ravens School Runners

Mens B Teams

Position

PR
ShEBoo~oonsrwnek

Club

Kent AC
Cambridge Harriers
Dulwich Runners
SEAC

Team Results

Score
38
39
48
52

175
186
192
210
243
243

Score
95
101
182
344

Womens A Teams

Points Position Club Score
15 1 Kent AC 15
14 2 Dulwich Runners 40
13 3 Beckenham RC 61
12 4

11 5

10 6

9 7

8 8

7 9

7 10

5 11

4 12

3

2

1

Womens B Teams

Points Position Club Score
15 1 Kent AC 70
14 2 Dulwich Runners 103
13 3
12 4
11 5
10 6
9 7
8
9
10
11

12

Points
15

14

13

12

11

10

9

8

7

Points

14
13
12
11

ENNE N
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Individual Age Group Results

Name, Club

Lewis Laylee, SEAC

Harry Allan, Highgate Harriers
Bobby Babaker, Cambridge Harriers
Ross Brown, SEAC

Kyle Hurst, Cambridge Harriers
Lewis Baker, Cambridge Harriers
Edward Smith, Highgate Harriers
Brett Baker, Cambridge Harriers
Alex Clarkson, Kent AC

Murray Humphrey, Dulwich Runners

Name, Club

Fabien Whitelock, Dulwich Runners
Harry Fage, Ravens School Runners
Liam Carr, Cambridge Harriers

Mark Constable, Ravens School Runners

Lucas Stickland, Kent AC
Barnaby Hayter, Kent AC

Name, Club

Dave Morgan, Kent AC

Mike Boucher, London Underground
Mark Penny, Cambridge Harriers
Arif Merali, Kent AC

Jonathan Whittaker, Dulwich Runners
Jon Drysdale, Eton Manor AC
Richard Hall-Smith, Crystal Palace
Kev Chadwick, Petts Wood Runners
Will Longhurst, Cambridge Harriers
Dan Lineham, Kent AC

Name, Club

Robert Laing, Kent AC

Che Compton, Kent AC

Jamie Philip, SEAC

Warren Keefe, Dulwich Runners
James Pitts, Cambridge Harriers
Alex Loftus, Dulwich Runners
Ben Guy, Cambridge Harriers
Alex Morales, Kent AC

Barrie Seal, Dartford RR

Rob Harvey, Kent AC

Points
10
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Womens
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Name, Club

Ellie Freeden, Kent AC

Lucy Foreman, Cambridge Harriers
Claire Oxlade, Kent AC

Grace Ingledew, Dulwich Runners
Rebecca Watson, SEAC

Nat Jacques, Petts Wood Runners
Louise Roper, Greenwich Tritons
Charlotte Adams, Ravens School Run

Name, Club

Name, Club

Name, Club

Katie Smith, Dulwich Runners
Nesrin Sabanci, Kent AC
Suzanne Swaine, Crystal Palace
Laura Vincent, Dulwich Runners
Jo Wint, Kent AC

Katie Thompson, Dulwich Runners
Anna Delis, Kent AC

Mariann Dosa, Eton Manor AC

Time
0:18:16
0:18:25
0:18:38
0:20:20
0:20:21
0:21:55
0:23:22
0:28:26

Time

Time
0:19:37
0:20:13
0:20:24
0:20:25
0:22:03
0:22:07
0:22:24
0:22:44

Points
10
9
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Name, Club

Andy Bond, Dulwich Runners

Phil Sanders, Kent AC

Jim Addison, Beckenham RC
Justin Siderfin, Dulwich Runners
David Reader, Cambridge Harriers
Robert Sommerville, Eton Manor AC
Mark Franks, Petts Wood Runners
David Devlin, Kent AC

Jay Brown, Dartford RR

Martin Law, SEAC

Name, Club

Jules Gevers, Kent AC

Christian Poulton, Cambridge Harriers
Andrea Ceccolini, Dulwich Runners
Mike Murdoch, London Underground
Martin Morgan, Kent AC

Ajit Jansari, SEAC

Andrew Coltman, SEAC

Martin Wood, SEAC

John O'Brien, London Underground
Paul Keating, Dulwich Runners

Name, Club

Martin Daoud, London Underground
Garry Meehan, Dulwich Runners
Roger Beardsworth, Kent AC
Eberhard Prill, Dulwich Runners
Mike Fullilove, Dulwich Runners
John O'Shea, SEAC

lan Butler, Crystal Palace

Clive Harvey, Kent AC

Martin Hawkins, Cambridge Harriers
Clem Dixon, Cambridge Harriers

Name, Club

Graham Laylee, Dulwich Runners

Dave West, Dulwich Runners

Paul Hooper, Dartford RR

Ken Baksh, Beckenham RC

Brian Biddicombe, Ravens School Runners

Name, Club

Julian Spencer-Wood, Kent AC
Geoff Nicholls, Eton Manor AC
Andy Murray, Dulwich Runners

Name, Club Time

Points
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Name, Club

Dee O'Brien, Kent AC

Lin Skinner, Kent AC

Aurelia Osborne, Beckenham RC
Nicola Cartlidge, Kent AC

Louise Welch, Beckenham RC
Vicky Smith, Crystal Palace

Emma Brown, Dartford RR

Janine Durrant, Eton Manor AC
Hilary Morton, Petts Wood Runners

Name, Club

Nathalie Gaudillat, Beckenham RC
Michelle Lennon, Dulwich Runners
Victoria Carter, SEAC

Lesley Mccarthy, Greenwich Tritons
Victoria Nock, Eton Manor AC

Name, Club

Ola Balme, Dulwich Runners
Rose Baker, Cambridge Harriers
Donna Mewis, Beckenham RC
Sarah Young, Kent AC

Name, Club

Name, Club
Annabelle Hadlow, Kent AC

Name, Club
Ros Tabor, Dulwich Runners
Claire Steward, Dulwich Runners

Time
0:19:12
0:20:05
0:20:40
0:22:05
0:22:34
0:23:56
0:24:55
0:26:09
0:26:11

Time
0:20:00
0:20:47
0:22:09
0:22:27
0:30:17

Time
0:21:21
0:21:34
0:21:39
0:24:47

Time
0:33:15

Points
10
9

PNWATOON®

Points

PNOWAOON

=

PNWAUOON®O©O

10

10



